

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1719<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MAY 22, 2014 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

## **RESOLUTION NO. 14-122**

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 14-116 PARTICULARLY ON THE COCKFIGHTING ACTIVITIES OF BARANGAY LAG-ASAN TO READ AS FOLLOWS: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HOLDING OF COCKFIGHTING ACTIVITIES ON MAY 24, 25, 26, 2014 IN RELATION TO THE ANNUAL BARANGAY FIESTA OF BARANGAY LAG-ASAN.

**WHEREAS,** the Barangay Council of Lag-asan wants to amend their cockfighting activities on May 24, 25, 26, 2014 in connection with their Annual Barangay Fiesta Celebration;

**WHEREAS,** after deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to approve the amendment of Resolution No. 14-116 particularly on the cockfighting activity of Barangay Lag-asan;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, the Sanggunian

**RESOLVES,** as it is hereby resolved, to amend Resolution No. 14-116 particularly on the cockfighting activities of Barangay Lag-asan to read as follows: Resolution authorizing the holding of cockfighting activities on May 24, 25, 26, 2014 in relation to the Annual Barangay Fiesta of Barangay Lag-asan

## ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

LINDA R. ARELLANO

Records Officer III-Acting Secretary